
3382 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawis and ueclines Notice No. 1990/35-continued 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

8541.60.09 
8541.90.00 
8541.90.00 
8541.90.00 
88.01 
Whole Item 
88.02 
Whole Item 
88.03 
8804. 00. 09 

Tariff 
Item 

3926.90.69 

4010.91.00 

7005.29.00 
7005. 29. 00 
7019. 20.19 

7616.90.19 
Chapter 84 

84.29) 
84.31) 

8543.80.11 
Chapter 87 

Description of Goods 

Mounted ... crystals 
Component . . . approved 
Monolithic ... configurations 
Quartz ... 25/V 
Balloons ... aircraft 

Other ... vehicles 

Parts, . . . i terns 
Rotochutes; ... thereto 

Description of Goods 

FOURTII SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Plastic water buckets of a type suited for firefighting 
purposes when suspended from aircraft 
Conveyor be! ting exceeding 1270mm in width on condition 
that it will not be slit down to narrower widths for 
subsequent resale 
Float glass of a thickness of 6mm and above 
Silvering quality float glass 
Woven reinforcing fabrics weighing between 300g/m2 

and 1000 g/m2 2 metres wide and over 
Multi-hull alloy mast extrusions - aerodynamically shaped 
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted 
under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former 
Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. 
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines which in their own 
right are enti tied to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff 
are also covered by this concession. This applies regardless of 
Tariff classification with the following exceptions: 
(I) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the suoject of a specific Determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels ana grabs and parts thereof 
(8) Hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needle loom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
( 11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accw,1ulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
( 16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
( 17) Spark plugs 
(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash register 
and similar machine ribbons 
(19) Oil, air and fuel filters 
Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed 
for mounting on tractors or other vehicles 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Bulldozer blades and their activating equipment e.g. 
hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies and 
push arms 
(b) Wheeled front end loaders (articulated) as defined by 
SAE standard SAE JIOS7 with a static tipping load in full 
turn capacity between 3,300 and 12,000 kg as measured to SAE 
standard 3732C. This measurement shall be applied to these 
loaders equipped to the manufacturer's worldwide official 
specifications excluding tyre ballast and optional 
counterweights 
(c) Skid steer loaaers (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders) 
(d) Backhoe loaders (all types) 
(e) Excavator and Trackloader bucKets that have an SAE rated 
capacity below I. 53 m3 

Undergrouna cable and pipe detectors 
Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87 .01 and 
87.07 may be admitted under the Part I approval, 
Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, 
granted in respect of the parent machine. 
Catalogued parts of machines which in their own right are 
enti tied to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also 
covered by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff 
classification with the following exceptions; 
(I) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 

Ref. 
No. 

522096D 
114121L 
928337E 
114122J 
800743J 

800744G 

820303C 
800745E 

Ref. 
No. 

952592E 

927845B 

982605L 
982604B 
982602F 

983181K 
982029K 

982254C 

982500G 
982030C 

No. 161 


