Tariff Concession	Approvals,	Withdrawis	and	Declines	Notice N	lo.	1990/35-continued	

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
ICU	8541.60.09	Mounted crystals			•••	522096D		
ICU	8541.90.00	Component approved				114121L		
ICU	8541.90.00	Monolithic configurations				928337E		
ICU	8541.90.00	Quartz 25/V	• •	• •	• • •	114122J		•
ICU	88.01 Whole Item	Balloons aircraft	• •	• •	• •	800743J		• •
ICU	88.02	Other vehicles				800744G		
	Whole Item							
ICU	88.03	Parts, items				820303C		
ICU	8804.00.09	Rotochutes; thereto FOURTH SCHEDULE			••	800745E	··· ·	•
		Applications for Concessions Decli	ned				_	
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
ICU	3926.90.69	Plastic water buckets of a type suited for firefighting				952592E		
ICU	4010.91.00	purposes when suspended from aircraft Conveyor belting exceeding 1270mm in width on condition				927845B		
100	4010.51.00	that it will not be slit down to narrower widths for				327643D		
		subsequent resale						
ICU	7005.29.00	Float glass of a thickness of 6mm and above				982605L		
ICU	7005.29.00	Silvering quality float glass				982604B		
ICU	7019.20.19	Woven reinforcing fabrics weighing between 300g/m ²				982602F		
ICU	7616.90.19	and 1000 g/m ² 2 metres wide and over Multi-hull alloy mast extrusions — aerodynamically shaped				983181K		
ICU	Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted				982029K		
-00	Shapter Of	under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former				OJJOZOM.		
		Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine.						
		Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines which in their own						
		right are entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff						
		are also covered by this concession. This applies regardless of						
		Tariff classification with the following exceptions: (1) Parts of general use						
		(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination						
		of the Minister						
		(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings						
		(4) Electric motors						
		(5) Fans and blowers						
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81						
		(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof						
		(8) Hoses with fittings attached						
		(9) Articles of needleloom felt						
		(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,						
		grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes						
		(12) Electric accumulators						
		(13) Electric lamps and tubes						
		(14) Knives and cutting blades						
		(15) Engines						
		(16) Transmission shafts - flexible						
		(17) Spark plugs (18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash register						
		and similar machine ribbons						
		(19) Oil, air and fuel filters						
ICU	84.29)	Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed				982254C		
	84.31)	for mounting on tractors or other vehicles						
		EXCLUDING:						
		(a) Bulldozer blades and their activating equipment e.g. hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies and						
		push arms						
		(b) Wheeled front end loaders (articulated) as defined by						
		SAE standard SAE J1057 with a static tipping load in full						
		turn capacity between 3,300 and 12,000 kg as measured to SAE						
		standard 3732C. This measurement shall be applied to these						
		loaders equipped to the manufacturer's worldwide official						
		specifications excluding tyre ballast and optional counterweights						
		(c) Skid steer loaders (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders)						
		(d) Backhoe loaders (all types)						
		(e) Excavator and Trackloader buckets that have an SAE rated						
		capacity below 1.53 m ³						
ICU	8543.80.11	Underground cable and pipe detectors				982500G		
ICU	Chapter 87	Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 and 87.07 may be admitted under the Part I approval,				982030C		
		Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval,						
		granted in respect of the parent machine.						
		Catalogued parts of machines which in their own right are						
		entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also						
		covered by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff						
		classification with the following exceptions;						
		classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use						
		classification with the following exceptions;						
		classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination						